TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEMIRA GROWHOW OY		02/22/2006	COMPANY: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SQM Europe N.V.
Street Address:	Sint-Pietersvliet 7, bus 8
City:	Antwerp
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	2000
Entity Type:	COMPANY: BELGIUM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2118675		MAGNUM-P 44

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (845) 359-7700

Email: anotaro@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Angelo Notaro

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962-2100

J392-149 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. Name: Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962-2100

REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0396

TRADEMARK 900056830

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelo Notaro, Atty for Applicant	
Signature:	/J392-149-AN/	
Date:	08/30/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=J392-149.AssignEXE#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0397

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, KEMIRA GROWHOW OY, a company incorporated in Finland, located at Mechelininkatu 1a, Helsinki 00180, Finland (hereafter "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2118675, dated March 3, 1995, for the trademark MAGNUM-P 44;

WHEREAS, SQM Europe N.V., a company incorporated in Belgium, located at Sint-Pietersvliet 7, bus 8, 2000 Antwerp, Belgium (hereafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark MAGNUM-P 44 and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Dated 22/02/2006	ву:
	Name: Klaus Korhonen
	Title: Legal Council
Attesting Witness: Aula Aula	•
Name: Ziitla Aula	
Address: Luoteisrinne 2	
02270 Espoo	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0398

RECORPED: 108/36/2006 JM-P 44/US ass.doc

FIN LAND